



BOX 3430, ANAHIM LAKE, B.C. CANADA VOL 1C0 PHONE 250-742-3260 FAX 250-742-3411

## **ULKATCHO BAND COUNCIL RESOLUTION**

**BCR # 2024-60** 

DATE APPROVED AT COUNCIL MEETING: August 27, 2024

AGENCY DISTRICT: B.C. REGION

PROVINCE: BRITISH COLUMBIA

PLACE OF APPROVAL: ANAHIM LAKE

QUORUM: FOUR (4)

RE: The Alerts for the Kluskus Lakes Area for Fires from Laidman Lake G41261 to

the Lhoosk'uz Dene Traditional Territory Fires G41261 G41160, G41190,

G41180, G41161, G41159, G41183 inclusive are rescinded

Whereas: Weather has been cooler and assisted in fire fighting efforts and reducing fire

activity in the Kluskus Lakes Area for Fires from Laidman Lake G41261 to the Lhoosk'uz Dene Traditional Territory Fires G41160, G41190, G41180, G41161,

G41159, G41183 inclusive

Whereas: The area will continue to be monitored and the fire situation will continue to

be actively managed, and Ulkatcho First Nation will continue to be included in

**PreOc Discussions** 

Whereas: The Northwest Regional District Fire Center recommends rescinding the all

Alerts for the Kluskus Lakes Area

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

Ulkatcho First Nations Chief and Council support rescinding all Alerts for the

Kluskus Lakes Area

Chief Lynda Price

,

Councillor Corinne Cahoose

Counne Cahoose

Makalima Ran

Councillor Mabelene Leon

Councillor Nelson Williams Jr.

Councillor Anthony Sims

## **KUYAKUZ LAKE AREA 2 ALERT-LIFT, AUGUST 21, 2024 04:45 PM**

